PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pure Aire LLC	11/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Wealth Partners Inc.
Street Address:	24786 cedar point rd
City:	New Prague
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6589486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)261-3100 **Phone**: 9522376000

Email: charlie.lind@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Charlie Lind
Address Line 1: 24786 cedar pt rd

Address Line 4: new prague, MINNESOTA 56071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charlie Lind

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of patent signed from pa to gwp#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6589

PATENT REEL: 027179 FRAME: 0977

Pure Aire LLC 564 Wedge Lane Fernley, NV 89408

Sent via facsimile only to: 571-273-0140

November, 3 2011

Patent and Trademark Office ATTN: Assignment Division South Tower 2900 Chrystal Drive 9th Floor 9B07 Arlington, VA 22202

RE: Assignments of Patent

United States Patent No.: US 6,589,486 B1

Date of Patent July 8, 2003 Inventor: John B. Spanton

Title of Invention: Air Purifying Apparatus and Method

Gentleman:

Please accept for filing the following enclosed Assignment of Patent:

 Assignment of Patent dated November 3, 2011 by Pure Aire, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company to Global Wealth Partners, Inc. a Minnesota Corporation.

I have attached our credit card payment form authorizing payment of the \$40.00 filing fee. If you have any questions please contact me. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

H. Charles Lind

Pure Aire LLC 564 Wedge Lane Femley, Nevada 89408 952.237.6000 cl@pureaire.com

Global Wealth Partners, Inc. 24786 Cedar Point Road New Prague, MN 56071

Enclosures

PATENT REEL: 027179 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 11/04/2011